
  
Huntington High School 

Senior Athletic Awards - 2019 
 
Special Awards and Scholarships: 
 
William Class Memorial Scholarship ($1,000)    Morgan Minicozzi  
Booster Club Sportsmanship Award ($1,000)  Ian Ardell, Morgan Minicozzi, 

Nathaniel Gamboa, Phoebe Walther  
Kleet Lumber Scholarship ($500)      Henry Cartwright, Alyssa Sorensen                                                   
Fred Cambria Memorial Scholarship ($200)    Jackson Pitti 
Don Loughlin Founders Award ($200)    Patrick Durand 
John Fulton Sr. Memorial Scholarship ($250)    Paige Lennon 
Courtney O’Bryan Memorial Scholarship ($1,000)  Connor Dougal, Alyssa Sorensen 
Courtney O’Bryan Memorial Scholarships ($250) Morgan Minicozzi, Meagan Malone, 

Erika Varady, Evelyn Hernandenz-
Veliz                                                                

David Caplin Memorial Scholarship ($500)    Johnathan Smith, Hadley Clayton   
Peter Steen Memorial Scholarship ($1,000)     Alyssa Sorensen 
 
Team Awards: 

 
Boys Soccer   Most Valuable    Luke Luckow 
Boys Soccer   Most Improved   Juan Salamanca   
  
Girls Soccer   Most Valuable    Paige Lennon 
Girls Soccer   Most Improved   Kiara Rafailan   
Girls Soccer   Coaches Award   Natalie Gonzalez   
 
Football   Overall MVP    John Paci IV  
Football   Most Valuable Offense  Eric Sands Jr.   
Football   Most Valuable Defense  Joey Ramos Jr. 
Football   Most Valuable Lineman  Bryce Criscuola  
Football   Most Improved   Jordan McCoy  
Football   Coaches Award   Patrick Durand   
   
Field Hockey   Most Valuable    Morgan Minicozzi  
Field Hockey   Most Improved   Phoebe Walther 
Field Hockey   Coaches Award   Brooke Goldsmith 
 
Boys Cross Country  Team Leader    Graham Young 
Boys Cross Country  Best Attitude    Daniel Thompson 
Boys Cross Country  Coaches Award   Edward Maleszewski 
 
Girls Cross Country  Most Valuable    Hadley Clayton 
Girls Cross Country  Most Valuable    Keily Rivas 
Girls Cross Country  Most Improved   Colette Barron 
 
Boys Basketball  Most Valuable    Ian Ardell  
 



Girls Fencing   Most Valuable    Meagan-Elise Malone  
Girls Fencing   Coaches Award   Francesca Greco 
   
Boys Fencing   Most Valuable    Dominick Stanley 
Boys Fencing   Coaches Award   Connor Dougal  
Boys Fencing   Team Spirit    Thomas Holly 
 
Girls Basketball  Most Valuable    Christie Baade 
Girls Basketball  Defensive Specialist   Paige Lennon 
Girls Basketball  Most Improved   Alyssa Sorensen 
 
Wrestling   Coaches Award   Anthony Martin 
 
Baseball   Most Valuable    Elian Pimentel   
Baseball   Most Valuable    Justin Italiano   
Baseball   Coaches Award   Jonathan Magerle  
 
Boys Lacrosse   Most Valuable Defense  Luke Luckow 
Boys Lacrosse   Most Valuable Offense  Jordan McCoy 
Boys Lacrosse   Most Improved   John Tucker 
 
Girls Spring Track  Most Valuable    Nephar Durand   
Girls Spring Track  Most Improved   Hadley Clayton   
Girls Spring Track  Coaches Award   Grace McKenna 
 
 
Girls Winter Track  Most Valuable    Keily Rivas 
Girls Winter Track  Most Improved   Erika Varady   
Girls Winter Track  Coaches Award   Haley Mortell 
 
Boys Winter Track  Most Valuable    Johnathan Smith   
Boys Winter Track  Most Improved   Eric Sands Jr.    
 
Boys Spring Track  Most Valuable    Eric Sands Jr.  
Boys Spring Track  Most Valuable    Johnathan Smith 
Boys Spring Track  Most Improved   Jaden Bholan  
Boys Spring Track  Coaches Award   Nicholas Bozsnyak  
 
Girls Volleyball  Most Improved   Shaye O’Beirne 
Girls Volleyball  Coaches Award   Caroline Lenze 
 
Girls Lacrosse   Most Valuable     Paige Lennon 
Girls Lacrosse   Most Improved   Alyssa Sorensen  
Girls Lacrosse   Coaches Award   Maire Brown 
    
Softball   Most Valuable    Maya DelGiudice 
Softball   Coaches Award   Morgan Minicozzi 
 
Boys Swimming  Most Valuable    Nathaniel Gamboa 
Boys Swimming  Most Improved   Henry Cartwright 
Boys Swimming  Coaches Award   Thomas Peer 
 
Girls Swimming  Most Valuable    Hannah Bailin 
Girls Swimming  Most Improved   Evelyn Hernandez-Veliz 
Girls Swimming  Coaches Award   Emma Farrell 



 
Boys Tennis   Coaches Award   Connor Dougal 
 
Girls Tennis   Most Valuable    Maire Brown 
Girls Tennis   Coaches Award   Cameron Fehrs 
Girls Tennis   Coaches Award   Christie Baade 
 
Crew    Most Improved   Emma Farrell 
    Coaches Award   Kelly Warren 
 
 
GOLF    NO AWARDS 


